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MTSS MARY SMITH'S EOUSS

c. 1?99
82 ANSOII

PROPSRTÏ OF HISTORTC CHÀ.AÍ,BSTON FI}UÀúDATION

FOR SALE. ÀS .å PRIVATE R$SIDÞNCE

Th:i.E [rroÞerty was built by a successfutr merchant in I?9g

for his spinstor daughter Mary Smfth, Indeed sueh elegant
and capacious quartens for the spineter gets oners ninil wand-

eri¡¡g - was thl.s a copious conpensation for unrequlted love,
or an unfaithful sul.tor, or on the other hand a nouse trap of
unusu&¡. pnoportl.ons to entice rthe gentlenen rü¡¡o had not appeared,

or was poor Miss S¡olth left to care for elderly aunts and nyriad
orphened nephews and nieeee in her establishnenÈ. Thie was not
entirely unusual, however. We know of other sinilar houões,

equal fn size and refinenent of iletef.t built at the same t,ine
and for the sane oceuþant - such es Mlss ånarinthea ELliottrs
Esuse at 16 Legare Street - open in early'April on our Lægare

Street tour.
Here, in adtlítion to the three :Êloons you aee, the house

sits over a high basenent iyhere there was much space for household

working rooms or a sunner dfníng roon. To the rear @r east a

narrower attached lring rose for two storiee, and a long kitchen
builrling two stories in hei.ght extended beyontt thls. Bufl.t as

a separate unft it was eventually attacheil to the uai.n house.

the house stooal to the nort,h, exaetly ln the nidrll"e of
the present George Street. it or" hauled about tOO yards south

to lts present locatÍoni hauLed on huge logs by block and taekle.



HÍss Mary Ssithis House

Thci'' eastenn rear wfng wa€, not sounú cnough to trave.f fn so

nobust a fashion, ancl was ne¡rlaeed hy the present adrlition
of approtËimately the same propo!"tLon made of new brown brf.ek,
and altered to accsmodate ê gôragc on the basement Leyelo

It wae too eostl¡¡, impractical, nor was sufffe:i.ent 1and a\rail-
able to move the kítehen buil_dlng"

Before the land to the nonth and east of thts was cleered
f,or the CLvie A¡¡d:i.torfum, the area waa a råcr¡ous slun teamlng

wÍth aLl Ëlanner of lif,e, and wi. t[¡ sone ffne ho!¡6es. Anson

$treet ambleil unlnternupted fron Laurens t@ Calhoun. Three

hot¡ses froø its East ei.de were rescuêd by llistorle Charleston
Foundation with the cooperatåon of the city, Ntrnber Eâ Anson;

ll4 Ansoþ whleh j.s now ?4 Ansotr, t,he Michael Stroucout Houaer

whåch y@sr see today ¡ anit l!.6 SnÊ@¡r now 6L Lar¡rer¡s. They were

both uovedr sordr ond restored by Hlsûorl€ oharleston Foundation.

They daÈe fnou the early 18OG0e as do most of, the surnoundÍng

buililings. fhe new euburb of Ansonborough was flounfshfng ån

l8OO. lVhil.e Mfes Snithrs ho!¡se was beLng buÍ.lt, Joseph Legare

st.arted hfs ffne etwel.trlng at ?5 Snson. Å thlrrl story was aalded

Mueh later.
Âfter Mise Søitt¡re ownenshíp the present 82 had Eevcral

owners and then began the de'seent to an appaltf.ng s!.um. Iühen

eonilemned by the elty in i.ts elearanoe program the nai.n ho¡¡se

was ln at least efght, furnÍ.shed. a¡lartments. Entranee was

2!



MiEs MarJr Smlthe e ltror¡se

through a doo¡" cut lnto the basenent antl a stal.rease tetl uB

lnfo the prinei¡ral drawing..r"oon. ALI the ¡¡orehes were con-

pletely fill.eil Ln to provfde üdetectablerì baths and kitchens

and elegênt di.nettes for the various unite, partltlons Brer€

everywhere, anil yet the oniginal woodwork renains.

In aalilition the ki.tchen buililing waa in several apantnents,

and along tho south property llne ran a one story brick bullding
of eonsÍderable length with an fndeterminate n¡rmber of units.
As we knew it was to be razed we did uot undergo the trar¡¡oatic

experience of ins¡reeting it. Scross thc baek of, the J.ot was

what ap¡leared to be an exceedingly lårge tin garage. fn faet
thie was a warehoua€ to store used furniture and applianees for
a stning of such establishnents belongl.ng to the propertyrs

OWtlêFS o

The land where the house now stands andl the garden area

were occupieil by other strun property, a wooclen house hand-

somely facerl with pealing red asbestos shi.ngles and on the

eorn€r a three story corner grocery of l9OO vintagen and aüove

its collectl.on of, sad apartnents" these were purchased anü

torn down by Hístoric Charleston Foundatfon.

RestoratLon began last s!¡noetr and ie virtua!.ly conplete.

A gaf,den waLl of pierced brl.ck Ís to be built. Plans for the
garden are hene to be tlevelo¡led by the new owner who we hqpe

will soon appear to pr¡rehase thÍs pivotal house 1n the

.Aneonborough Area.

rt



'Mi.se Mary Snithos Eouse

Thls is probably our most anbitíous nestoration. It
waqs.undertaken not only beeause of, the quality of this par-

ti.cular building, but b€cause of its strategic locatton.
loilay i.t stands as the gate post of Ansonborough, a def,initlr¡e
beginning anô end of thts area rehabf.litatfon projeet. the
grou¡rds, when developed, tri.ll be a lovely open green space to
eouplete the eouplex. f"aurens Street, the sldest anil love-
liest street ln tl¡e area, n&s once our troubletl frontier. Now

it 1s sloÌring, beíng conpletely redeveloped and eontf.nues

around onto East Bay where fou¡ other great houses have been

restored by HistorÍ.c Charleston Foundation"

Fþancee R. Eilnunils
March 22, l97O
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82 Anson Street
" ìJ'

Handsoue charleston slngLe nouse - Buítt r?99 *þ urss uary sirfttr
Lot llõ f,eet on Anaon Street; 7? feet on Laurens Street. Elas trargewal.led X.ot "

suitable for rnøedÍate occupaney althoragh eertaln finishing workneeds to be done. IIous e has a h-igh 6asenent-anat three naln floõrs.It fs-entered.by a handsome. ffigh! of stairs onto a side piazza.
Door leads into centrar stair hall, unusualry wf.de with gi.aceful original
st aircas e.

On the flrst floor-Íe a drawfng room, 2Or x 2Or, and a diningroom, 2o! x l8t, and a largen noderñ and óompletely åew kitctrren with
dt.snwaatr¡er and washer and dryer connectiona.

on tlre second floor is a_ ribrary, 
. a _bathroon, a large meste¡. bedroonndressing room and a second wetl appoirited nodern óath. üany crosets.

On the third floor are two bedrooms and a bath.
the house was restored by Rístoric Charleston Foundatíon inl9?O. trt has twônf,urnaces anil two central air conditioning units"all froors of old heart pine have been sanded and reflnisÈed. Arrplaster replaced. original cornÍcesu r¡antels and ¡pafnscoating through-out.

The two thlrd floor bedroong and the rfbrary have not been painted.
Two are down to the natural wood and it was deciäed to leave theè.eso that the purchaser could nake a decision on their t¡eatnent.

The Þasement area fs unfinished. Has a concrete slab floor,electricar 
. 
outlets , one half bathn eonnections for washer and dr¡ler,

ancl connections for a powder roon. rt could be ftnished as a separáteapartnent with outslde- entlrance; as. an off,ice; eÊ a workshop; or asa playr_oon or left as it is. The¡.e fs a X.argé garage and siráee for
a work bench under the kftchen.

Theïe is_only_a llttle baele plantfng in the garden. l.[hen planted
this-garden wi.ll add g grga!_deat.to the Þearety of-the house, onä ofCharlestonts distinguisñed Adam style resideneãs.
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Mrs S Henry Ednunds
Ilistoric Charleston Foundâ tion
51 Meeting StTeet
Charleston, South Carolina

Dear Frances

APRIL 30, 1969

82 ANSON SIBEET

On Monday I received from you the revised plarson 82 Anson Street and I think they âre
wonderful. The reduction in the size of the new wlng gets Ít into much better
proportion u,ith the o1d house both outside ând inside, It becones obvious that the
nev additÍon needs no window on the north side faclng the AuditoriÌun. However', we want
to save this space for a nice big HCF slgn visible fïon the auditoriun, In the basenent
(ground fl¿lor) I suggest the following revisior¡: do not brÍck up the existj.ng opening
between the Farnily Roon and the hall; instead use this existing opening in the corner
of the Family Room as the front of a closet which vil1 extend back into the stair hall.
You can still get a closet off the stair hall (enclosed is a sketch plan) . I think it
wou1dbeofgIeatadvantagetohavethisc1osetffiùichtosiore
card tables, games, toys, novie pïojectors, screens, etc.

As for the dining room, wbere the center wíndow is being closed up, I do not knov from
your plan and your notes whether you expect to provlde an alcove or storage closet at
this location. ln our dining room in the Mikell House we did close up an o1d passâge-
way, put in shelves ând then cabinet doors. In this we stoïe our chlna and it is
very nice and efficient, etc, etc. I strongly recçnmend that where thi:s j.tntdd le ì:w{ndow
is be keÞt as a china cabinet.

Turning to the south elevation, it looks wonderful. Let's build it this way wlthout the
steps into the garden until we know what the garden ís going to be 1ike. I llke the
slight curve over the gar.age dooïs and I am very much in favor of the garage doors being
off center. Actually speaking it is Ðuch better off center than on center becâuse it
slves a litt1e nore nass at 

:n1- :"0 
of ttle 

WÐ 'Nø.11,
.-A,1,te.G/> ç- ( .

Turning to the seconld floor plan ànd looklng at the bathroom at the head of the steps"l
hwhere the plan shows\€hå++]rg to fill in the space betvJeen the bathtub and the vanitory'
þøo not nake Lhis a partition to the ceiling.trut rather plan for a shelf:þ@æg in
height betu,een the top of the tub and the lanitory, or in faet it nighfbe of the same
height as the vânitory, Moving the water closet was a very good idea so as to hâve
space available for a door into the library or bedroon lfz It it is so decided 1n the
future.

The plan for the master bath should shov.r where thelirlen closet will be. I inagine that
the linen closet is intended to be in the bathroon itself and not in the dressing room.
Thís brings up another suggestion, nanely that it might be wise to onit the tittle
closet in the dïessing room so thât the entire southeast wa11 could be fr.ee for such
furnishings as the tenant or owner night decide. This little closet coul-d be substitured
laterc if the tenant or orvner so decided.

Let's ask M]f Decosta to get an estlmate as soon as posslble. f am scared to death
that the anticipated cost will run very high because of the general inflation s,e are
all suffering, b\lt 82 Anson Street would be a honey if we could afford to build iPj\s-
per the plans subnitted. ¿(

ClfW.m
(See next page) d.Ë'tS---"---q



Page 2 - Mrs S Henry Ednunds - Apïi1 30, 1969

P.'3'. The plan for tire basêqent shov,,s that the floor itsetf will be a 4"
concrete sleb over welded nesh, This sounds good but the p1ân does not indicate
any drain in the floor. I an not sure I would want one in the Fanily Roou, but
it rnight be a good ideâ to have one in the furnace room and we nust have
suff,icient fall to the seweï because the plan shows a water closet and washing
machines near by. If there will be washing machines there certainly should be
a drain in the floor. Likewise. the?e should be a drain ill the floor of the
garage.

P.P.S. I aÏ anxious to see the plans for the heating and air conditioning
layout as, if and when they are prepared.

P.P.P.S, Saw Dick Jenrette yesterday in Washington ât a neeting of the
National Trust Finance Committee. He suggests using the interior. of the
two aooms at Pïesque Isle for the Mllls House, one for the Presque Isle
bar, Díck talks about putting these two inteÍiors in the loggia between
Hibernian Ha1l and the new replica hotel buildlng on Meeting Street.

I wonder whether it would be appl'opriate to use the interiors in the
new building itseu - a lot more people l'/ould see these rooms that way
than any other way.



April .gS r 1969

Ìlr. Charles trI. iloodrvarrl
8?2O LtiLlman Street
Philadelphiar Pennsylvania 19118

Dear Charles:

I am maiLing you undcr scparate cover reworked pJ.ans for
the smallar addition to tlle rear of 82 ,lnson. This would n¡ake
for a one-car garage, rvith somb work or storage space to the east.

i?e originally discussed a sixteen foot additionr anr! DeCosta
finally drerv it up as eightaen. These plans h¿rvc been (in a rush)
approved by the Eoard of Ârchitectural lìeviewr and the tlemolition
of the grocery store has also been approved. This cloes not ¡¡ean
tlrat rve cannot change the pltrns, but the Board lvill not rneet for
another nontlr, and it gives us a rvorking arrangetnent to start
rvith.

,'¡ s a natter of fact, !f yolr rvant to go back to thc trvc-car,
trventy-tlo foot adrìition, I think rve can do thi-s rvithout appearing
before the Íloarci again, They rvould give us an alternate 'øith only
a phone call. I understand fron¡ DeCosta that the smaller âddition
rvould probabty take al¡out $2OO0 off t'T¡e total restoration cost.

I think that ÐeCosta has been quite ingcnious about tlre rvay
he has rvork¡d.d the stair hall on the n¡ain floor. ThL're- will be a
caserl opening into thc rear area of the hal.lt you tvill step dol.n
one or trvo steps into this areâr to the left is tl¡e coat closett
¿¡nrì to t!ìe rigttt, a door to the. basenent stairs that rvill remain
open incons pi. cuously, but that can be closecl anrl locked.

trn tlle basentent we have put auxilÍary connections for a
rsasher arrcì dryer in case. the tenant or purchaser of. the building
shoultì rvant for a more complicated system of .Iiving. But I fejel
that :rith the hetp situation tlre rvay it ist the washer and dnyer
connections should also be on the principal floor of the housct
so that living quarters could l¡e three floors, rather than four.
I think that this double connectio¡r rvoulti ¡¡dcì about $5O to the
overall cost. Other than this, I clo not knorv of any changes othcr'
than reflnements to the.plan. Aftei you have gone over this copyt
I have the matctì here in tlre office antl rve could talk about any
changcs you rvant to make or you could return it to me lvith
notallon-s. I do not know if- you have a <lrarving that shows the
largar kitchen and trvo-car g¿ìraget and in case you do nott I am

sanãing to you nry only copy-of tìris, atthough I- can get a dupli-
cate fron Decosta on a monlentrs notice.

':
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IHr. I{oodward -2- April 25, 1969

o' In the meantlme¡ I think I hàve persuaded Joe Riley to
agree to do ovél' the exterior of his house l¡¡nediately to the
eãst of our upcoming garden, and Tom BelI at the newspaper is
nraking sketches of horv it would look wl¡en it rvas restored" I
told him that he 'could raisel::Ëjþa rents frpm'$85 to $135 .¡
month, and he is intrigued. This would put nice tenants in"
Then, I have asked llarry Barsh, rvho orvns the next house with
.the formitlable portico, if he wor¡ld sell to me, and I gather
that he rvill, but no price has yet been set. I can then get
a sflent partner from one of our trusteest ànd we rvould alter
the front of tÌrat house and unchop it into either a single
family house or two renta.l units. Tt is norv in four, and is
re.ll ly very slu;nmy

So all goes rvell except at the :ios$itat, whcre I gather
there has been a good deal- of rather teffse frictiort toda,v.
The nervs nedia h¿rs been cooling ft so'that we knorv little
about what goes on. Ilut Abernathy rvas in town for a short
rvhile this morning anr! just before he leftt I was to.L.l it rvas
reall-y very rougÌ:. The National Guard ças c¿rLled in.

liorc l.rt er.

}ly love to aetty.
S i ncer ely,

Itrs . S. ílenry Edmunds
Ðirector

þ'E'/ac
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Decenber IOr 1969

Mrr Charles Il. lïoodward
B22O Mfllnan Street
Phlladelphla,
Pennsylvanla l9ll8
Dear Charles ¡

I had hoped by norv to have some definite fnformation
on 82 Ånson

Gedney llowe and his wife have looked at the house
several tioes - but f gather are afraid of the cost and
of the area. They had already purchased 'an . optf on ón
13 Franklin Street, a fascinating wooden Victorlan house
we have,been tryin€! to save. It cannot comparo with
82 Ânson. lloweverr fírstt the l{orvers have a twelve year
old son and are pondering about rlnsonboroughl second,
he is ovidently concerned about three èostet purchase;
furnlshing; and living in such an establishment. At this
point he iÉ having figures prepared on the restoration of
Franklin Stroet! rvhich wilÌ. be high, and I ttrink that:
should ttrese figures be high, he wÍll come back to 82
ilnson; if lorv, that'Franklfn Street appeals particularly
for the child.

The Area Projects Com¡nittee net and we had.a long
discussion about 8e rlnson, and how to price it. The
unaninous feeling of the conrnlttee was that we proceed
with the restorationr which is almost cónrpJ-ete nowt until
a purchaser appears; encourage every substantial prospectt
and probably get several real estate agents to appraise
the property. AIso everyone thinke that we should exer-
cise considerable control over the garden. and grounds.
That one. of your primary interests in naking possible the
restoratfon of 82 Ânson, and of ours when we purchased
the.propertyr was to create a significant cornerstone at.
the northern etìge of ..{nsonborough r and that when you EIade
it possible f or us to tear dorvn ltfr. Flnklestine I silPhllatlelphia, brick grocery store, to develop a vista
up Ânson Street frorn Society across a g{rrden to the tall
handsqme house.
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Mr. Charles ll. Woodvard
Decenber l0r 1969

i2

$-' As êoon ea you and Betty ar€ settletl here I would- 
-like to drâw up þlans for thè grountls, the fence or rv.ell t

and the entranðe- steps. Shoulti we seil the house before
this work is started or conpleted, the camying out of
these plane should be nade a part of the contract with
the purchaser.

I an sendlng you a copy of our audit; you rvill eee-
that.our auclitor, Henry Buietr has llsted the investnent
in úhe pnoperty ás of October 3lr 1969 at $1l2rol7t -andnthe eelling prlcea. at $85'OOO. These are ¡lenry'Ê fi-gures.
But at thls-point I am to use thls figure as an rindícatorr
for proepeets, but also muet tell them that 1t will have
to be a negotlated price.

Ed Ball I who sold ?2 Anson to . Ro.dney tl¡llllans 
- for

$EOrOOO' has-a very real prospect who ls expected in torvn
nonèntaifly. Tho l{lllf8nrs have begun the renovation of
?2 :lnson (about $60'000 is ny guess). Th€y are having
Brlggs do the gardeñ. -tt.u¡¡ber 74 ¡lnson is conplete and

. charroi ng.

At 8z ar¡son rvo have started painti.ng; thc dining
, roo¡c is to match ours at the Russell llouÉer and the front
drawing roo¡u will bo a lovoly grêeney, rvhite - quite ele-
gant. Suddenly the l¡ouse has begun to glol and glistent' the viervs from alÌ but thê f!'est rvindo¡vs are great r Pãf-
tlcularly looking South on Anson Streett and inte¡rost in
it is quickening. I arn quite buJ-lish about tho þroperty
and think thât rvith bathrooms and kÍtchen conpletet and
most of tl¡e rooms painted" it rvill be in great denand.
îhere is nothing' else in tho city available that can
co¡npare.

Last rveek rve sold I3 1t'entworth for $IOTOOOT and made
an offer of $lOrOOO on 49 Laurens. This wonrt buy it'
Toro Stcvenson has bought 48 Ànson and is in the process'of restorlng it" Nancy Stevenson is naking rvhat should
be a buying offer on 4? Anson (awful negro elums at the
mornent) and plans to rest,ore Ít; a nost attractive small
brick house set back on lts lot, with, at present, a real-cabin on the street front.

-EncloSeít is a clipplng which involves Ansonborough
and our friend,!,s children. The arrêst was made at 45
Laurensr which IICF sold to Frank and Annabelle Snith for



Mr. Charles H. tToodnaral
Decenber lO, 1969

sHa./bb

Encloeure

S incerely ¡

L{rs. S. llenry Ednunds
Director

3

$.

thelr daughter Stanley Roth and her husband igiltiut
Fredrick Rotht Jr.r who was with.the O.E.O. and,Father
Grant last year. I'. gather they are now seperatcd. Scott
Roth ls the only chlltt of Mary Roth who used tó work for
IICF.before Âliclå cane. And Margaret P. Schachte ls
Pegglr PrÍngler' Áehneadsr daughter. They are all mixed up
too with a pub où George Street near the colleger The
Three Nags, about whÍch the narcotfcs agents are Eost
euspfclous. Gedney tlorve is lawyer for about five of the
young people.

Today f am also rvritf ng you a letter about tlCF and
the tax situation, enclosing opinions fron Henry Buist
and George Grinballr ryhich we recelved recently and are
encouragi ng
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NOVEMBER 24, T969

Mrs S Henry Ednunds
O Lñoâñ S'Frêôl-

Charleston, South Carolina

Dear Frances

subsequent to your telephone caÌI last week sayiug that the Gedney
Howes have e¡rpressed an interest iD purcbasing 82 Anson Street from
the Hlstoric Charleston Foundation, I have been trying to reach you
by phone " Betty a[d I have talked the matter over alld we wish
to express ou? hope thât this sale may develop. Quite frankly we
\¡Jould only be too happy not to bave to pay off the note to the
Citizens and Southern Nâtional Bank fon the oneys borrowed to
compl-e te 82 Anson Street ând on which note u,e are the guârantors "if
thê house has not been sold befo"e the note is due.

If, in the sale, HeT caD get back the noney It has invested ill the
purchase of the land ât 82 Anson Street and the cost of noviDg the
building there, the noneys that u,e have given so far for the
rehabiutàtiton of 82 Anson Street cân very well be written off
insofar as we â,1.e concerned.

It see$s much wlser to selI the house than to tÌy to fix it up and
rent it. Since the basic philosophy of HCF is that it is witling to
tâke losses Ín order to inprove Ansonborough, the sale of 82 Anson
Street to the Gedney Howes s€ems to be the thing to do. Speaking as
a real estate man, I consider it nuch better to sell a house before
it ls completed in order that the purîchasers q,il1 spend their ov¡n
noney finishing the house the way they want it, Tather than having
the developer spend his noney (and probably less money) to fix the
house up in a not too satÍsfactory way. As for 82 Anson Street, I
would much rather hâve the Gedney llowes put their noney into building
the outside staira'ay and the gâTden, than to put my money into lt.

CIIW.T¡



June l3r 1969

Mr. Charles H. lfoodwa¡:d
8220 tlillman Street"
Chcsnut Hill
Phlladelphia, Pennsylvania t9l18

Dean Charles :

. f am goiirg to try to continue to reaeh you on the phone
today. l{e had a successful conference rsith Tomny Thornhlll
and l{ugh L¿ne this urorníng concerning the financing of 82
ilnson. One or the othor of them has been out of town all of
tlrís month. The C 8" S Rank rvill give us a note for $4O'OOOat 7W.interost ancl Ilugh iuill guarantee not to raise this
interest when and lf the prlme rate goes-,á,np. lTe f€Lt that
this, in lfgtrt of the fact that th€ prine.rate is already
goÍng to Bt$ó, is tl:e best financing that we could possibly
SêGtlf € c

I asked what lega} documents rve $,ould need. tle said
that ,a formal letter of eonmitnent from you to the t#bundation
rvould be all that l"ras necessary, The note !'rould be issued in
the nane cif the Foundation and rve rvould receive the funds
fron you Just as rve have done so happily beforeu .and then
$lrite a cheek to the bank'rvhon payrnent is due.

DeCosta has started on the r'ear addi.tion and I q¡ish that
you anrl Betty. cor¡ld see the house trkÍng shape. the one snag
in the rapid pnogress of t,he ruork i-s the denolÍtion of the

- grocery store on the corneÍ., but. tr norv underst,and that rviLL
definitely begin on À,lonrlay and rvill be completed by the ffrst
day of August.

f ívill still try and reaeh you on the teLephone"

lf ith ny grateful thanlcs e

Sinccrely,

¡Hrs. S" tlen¡'y Edmunds
Directo¡.

P. S. Stanley Smith lìoth, daughter of Frank Smith of SummervilLe, ,,
tvhosehusbandfsDart'mouth|62ubought43I,aurensandfixedupthe
front house with rear apartments to rent. ile rvorked f<¡r the OEO. ..,
Now thêy have moved lnto the kltchen building an¡i rentcrl the front i:
house to Nogroes (the dark variety). Edna OrHean is reully distressêc

FE./ac
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YIa:r. 23, 1969

I{?Ê S EeIl::J¡ EiLnúrds, Gen l{ngr
Eisto¡íc Gharlestop Found.ation
gharleston, South va¡olina 2

B{ Ainson Street
Dear Francee,

Eerbert DaCosta Selephoned ¡ne yesterday to say that
he estirnates the oost of rehabilitating 84 Ànson Street to be
about $631000. I hail- been hopùng that the cost would be a,round.
$SOrOOO but everything is rnore extrleirsive thab people real-íze.
If you include the cost of land aoquisition and of having noved
the o1d house on{o the land at S-?rOOO+ you come up.with_an
$BOTOOO investnent.. .Irr proper parts õf charleston, if 84 Anson
Street is fixed up as planrred., it night be worth nearly $BOr.O0O.
ÏIhat d-o you thirk a firecl-up Anson Street would- be Horth? l{hat
d.oes, llorn Stevenson thínk it raight be worth?

Eôûevet, the ftrnction of E.C.F., is to suffeî losses
i!¡. orde¡ to. rehabilitate a neighborhood or even a house. Son
asr far as I am conos¡nettr, let'us go aheatl 1.rith the Daoosta work.

Âs I toLd you in ClÞrleston I oarmot pay $6O10O0 to the
Fowrd.ation in a siügle year. l.$ proposal is that T ¡4i11 oont¡ibute
$2O'OOO, nore this year toward. the rêhalilitation of 84 Ânso¡ Street.
Can the E.C.F. get a ${O'OOO mort¿iage on the balance? If so I
'rvill gualantee. payrnent of the bal-anøe of the nortgage r so long as
84 Anson Street is, ol¡¡:ecl by E.C.F- Às:7 if, and' i¡hèn E'.C.F,
seffs 8¿ å¡rson Street I Èhal-l be reLeasêd of qy guaæaaùee, õf the
noxtga€€. I suggest a five year nortgage with paynents Þ,ù the
prÈao:tpal, at, $BrOO0 per yeatr ¡¡ítli¡, the privelege of increasing
pa¡rnents of principal ¡¡ithout penalt¡r- Other te¡ras will be con-
siãerea, tf tne ta¡Aers or E.C.F..waht Ít othe¡tise.

I Íill pay the inte¡est on the mortgage, probab\r to
the trbr¡ndadtion, rrntil the bouse is read¡r for rent o:i sale. ff
rentetl¡ then iilltetesll on rnortgage should be paid out of rent'

Of ooursê all coûtqaøts anal ne8otlaions shouLd bé bet$een
E.C.F. and the contraotorer, sub-contraoiols and- norlgaéiees. This
l-etter shall coüÊisü.4rr pledl€s âEi ábovo etatetl¡ if accepte'l by
th€ Hi;torlc Chaæleeton Foundlatlon -

* It uao' havc to oc oa rninutes (bope not) tu'b no publloity of our àanee '

to
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CHARLES H. WOODWARD

¿o-e uontAeu¡ 'srne¡t

CHARLESTON. S. C. 2940t
A¡æiX 14, 3.969Ifr Thæas 0 Étavenson, ifrr þosldent
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' lUOIrOn'S NOTE; Ninúh i¡
: e series of articles ou recent
restorations i[ ADsotrborouqh.

; Th€ ' fenth will appear iu fhis
columtr uext Monday.)

By W. H. J. THoMAS
Staff R€porter

, Thé tall brick dwellins
house at 82 A¡son St. waã
conslructed by {one o f

- Charlesfon's .most strccessful
18th ¡enlury merchants for his

- spinster daughter, perhaps as
bait 'fo¡ husbands pr perhaos

; as sdme sort of compensation.
Its laler story of decline in
fo¡tune and then preservation

' is representative of the story
of the decline and ¡evival of
the Ansonborough area.

Josiah Smith (1731-1826)

was'a wealthy Charleston
rnerq¡ant accustomed to p¡o-
viding his children with

, 82 .ANSON BUILT ABOUT 1?99
House moved for extension of George Street. (Staff Photo by Bu¡bage)

ouSe Buint Fon Spir¡ster
Spanish Milled D o I I a r s" for 9100 0n Julv 10, 19e7. dition thought unsuitable for
payable qua¡lerly, with the In 1938 it rias purchased the Blake äouse.
provision that Ma¡y Smith by Cla¡ence Oakmañ. On Mav Usins waccâmaw. brown
might buy "any buildings 3i, 1966, it was sold by Carrii: brick - of new manufac.
which may have been erecled .Lee oakman to the Housing ture-these quite closely
thereon..." ât the end 0l the Authority of CharÌeston for resembling the originâl
first 15 years. Smit¡ was giv- $29,000 when purchases vyere Charleston gray brick used on
ing his dâughter the house, being mâde in the area of the norlh side of ihe smith
blt t¡e cha¡ges did mâke for the Municipal Audito¡ium. House-a three-story ell was
a p¡oper legal precision. Vy'ith the conshucljon o¡ ftg built to lhe rear of 82 Anson.

. Mary Smith died in 1832, auditorium. it'wr. necessarv This same rust-colored blick
leaving all her property to the ro 'éiì"-,iä -" 

C"ãin" 
---lfr.dt was used for the construction

child¡ãn of her biothers, iú-,ieËTó Mi"ã;ity"io .innããi of a.comecling ¡ear garage,
ì{jlliam Stevens 

- 
Smith .and *iìñ'U"ii Säv,-üút BZ-Anson Io¡. t}e broad -entrancã sleps

-Edward Darrell Smith. Their s¡r direcúv iri iiris path. The and for thc pjcrced , wall
children, howevér, deeded the ðii"--Coïri'cii cöivãviA U.te screening two sides of the
house to Mary Sûìilh's sìster, ñ"í"" m'rät"ri"- ci,ãitesion garden area.
Mrs. Ann Ternent, in S*: F;i;¡u!o¡, 

--'áni 
tf,e- ¡¡"fi For the interior of the

cnange lor otner properties. dwelling was moved vely house, a usable basement
.t¡ ûoes not appea¡ that she slowly (at about two feet per story \ryas crea[ed, heating
ræ-..=--:!: hou¡) to its present location and air'conditioning added, a

lD9Yo"y,!"{þgrl,i *il åLn'."J"ii"lT{,.'"i1r',1åi',ul: lîäfi:d, i3$"ä*}'1"ff"."1å;

llwiicËüË;iäh-Þr j"dlJlå"f; T'l;.n'0,ìi,,i,ïiå.eå."1T,1fJ""å"htr.i?"ä

-----=- 
Foùndation, it had been put attention to the gentle

lived 'here toward the end of inlo a number of apa¡tment classical expression of the

II

s

b

ii

I
(

(

houses_ and business offices. [ved .here toward the end of
In the late 18th cenlury (about i;r üfe. The CharlesLonf97); he built for his two öõnsus report of t86t lists her
mnÈWilliam Stgvens Smilh ãi' owner ¡ut a william W.
and Samuel Smlth-tne mle9- Wjlbur âs occuDant.
stoly. double 

^_tehement , 
sllll Wjth her death in 1868, the

|lâl,$l$, a! ,ö191 P-to"q..*j house passed to her daughte¡,
ln 1799., ne set aDout provloJng Harrieit Tennent of Wilm-
lor ,,hls daugnær Mall a ingion, N. C., on Feb. 24, 1869, .

nandsome 
" 
uplown res¡dence, shè sold the house and loùüe Slze ol WnICn maKes or,Ìe lo John ConrOy, a drayman,

Sry9.Yhqü. cunous- - as to for 92,000. It iater paséed to
ùmlm's lnrenllons. ,lvlary w?l his bâchelor son, John Conroy
not marned me¡ (nor w0ur0 the coal merchant, who sold
sne marly laær). . it to his sister, Mrs. Mary

Aqng with, a Thomas J. Conno¡ in 1881 for 92,500 
'

Doughty - both acting as Following a Iamily sel
.trustees of Margaret Wbite, tlement of this property and
.wife bf Anthony Wallon White of buildings on Wall, Pinckney
of Blunswick, N. J.-Smith and Hasell streets, the parcel
'transfered the property where was conveyed to Margaìet J.
B2 Adson was to stand to Miss . Moran on Dec. 15, 1903, Ior:Marl smith by a ground gl6,83s. The Anson sireet
:lease'for 15 years. The annual house later Dassed to Mary
.rentaì, probably never col- Louise Morai, who sold it tô
;lect€d, v/as to be "Eighty.iour the Home Owner Loan Corp.

units, with âB entrance-way . 1790s.

cut throuEh its west bascment In hatl and in principal
face, a slai¡case leading up rooms we find paneled dados,
throush the Drincipal drawing rather delicafe ceil ing
roomind thè Diatzas to'the mouldinqs and mantles of
south filled in as additional wood caived jn the pleasân[ly
rooms for the apfftments. fhe unsellconscious chaÌacler of
Foundation removed a this Deriod: these show only
buildins which occupied the the faintest kinship to the
next loi to the south'to allow fussiness of the lâter Adam
for an ample gârden area and. fashion.
then set âbout transfo¡ming' The front sitting room
82 Anson back into a single reflects in its details an ap
fâmilv residence. Dreciation of the classical

The piazza ro,oms were i:ssense wilhout b e i n g
taken off and replaced with swamped by an overly repe[i-
the piazzâs and Doric colum:ls lious faithfu]ness to popular
then beins removed lrom the motifs- A small scale dentil
Blake H-ouse (circa 1?BO) trim to cornice and to tnantle
nearby on East Bay. This l8th is most perfecily a part of
century dwelling was itself lhe room's fo¡mal nceds.
beins restóred Dartiallv as a The Historic Foundation is
branih for the'Citizeis and holding the dwelling for sale
Southern National Bank, and as,a Þrivate residence at the
its pia'zaas were a late! ad- Price of $92,500,

///-?"/ tr'>¿
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*,J'I'rav*åËËÞffi* å &s¡usc

Rests ffisT &ew Site
.,. Ëy JdcT r,Sr.AND

EvÉ¡|t ¡rdt il!Í Wrtlrr

_ r¡¡ ¡æ ¡r a ¡¡on si.d¡tG. þ !ùoüt lt9t ¡nd, qh..drt. íô.{ m r}¡¡ ên¡€ ô¡ i
ffiil"'ni:å qtr.:*¡"m*

ìå¡¡ly ¡Êctor€d, tt h Õn i¡.
p¡È.!n_ ¡Lìsnòomogh TN¡,¡r. org tìôur¿ .tood ltþ o¡. D ¡ê.r nofl¡ u0ti¡ 0¡re€ ve.d
¡gÞ, *rDn ¡l rr¡ boved io t¿r
p¡êsa[r rocador üc Este reD¡ù ü¡e êrr¡rlsior of c€orro
ùlreer g¿stFard to E¿sl Bsi.r-Dr opeæd up tìe å¡éâ a¡d
ålso fsve ådeqùatê inÈe$ úd
9geF ro. 0le mãÉsivê
Mu¡rcrpet Audt riuhi butt
Ddtìeâsi of the hôus€.
De bouse hd h¡d ¡ ea¡ierv

ot lrÐâ¡is. It q¡! buttt by ;
we¡rlhy merchsnr (J6¡ah Smitùrr.ì ror h¡s 8ÞirEr¿r då@hte¡.
Mjss Måry Sm0L n¡at'tÂdJ
oevß€r !Ììe prop€rty to ber
bror¡ers eho t¡¿ded t!€ D.ù
f¡erty to t¡ej¡ üvi¡¡ sisl¿¡. ¡¡E
,qD¡ Smilh TebnÐa

Mrs. Tentre¡t s hu3butt wå!
or the Cooper Rivs Te,)¡eûh.
oRT€t¡ or Fishb¡mk Ðd
lâ¡¡¡serç Plantariolìs. i,hé T*
.nùls also oì¡¡ed lço large toçì
lqrse @ uppé! E¿sr B¡y
ùnee¡, Û¡e¡ a fE6b.ioDåbte
Er¡de¡ årea. One of thé bôùs

used bv thê
Chelesro¡ Cltt playfuo!¡d
æp8rÍhent ¡s 3 worhshoD.

Tbb ho{se oD A¡son Sdær ¡s
å fi¡É er¿mple of th€ Ch&l€ç

'It ær @¡t bolt¡és s r¡Ì¡i€ùì lh håspìor, ¡ éoã¡}jñ!
Der s¡d dêlighlJllly å¡üqoed
¡ir.tan oð f6€ ört Soor snd
â spáctou a¡d elegå¡¿ drÈrrin¡rom and Þåth on th. !€(!n¡

- Ttr€ porch stãtrs çere moved
ÍÞl¡ Lh€ t.et end of tt¡€ l¡ouseú à boÌe ¡ãÈrat Dojrt fro¡tirE
t¡ê håiD hEIl, tcadi¡g from à
o¡øKt BardeÈ æt¡ to L¡urens
òrr..{. (JfE cro&*s thr eide
loltù aftl e¡ters ¡ halt of r.åùd
¡¡Îolþn¡oùs Fith a bear¡titul
[ìl!,ogâ¡y.råiled Bt â irc å s s

0o ejrþr lidÊ ùe idúticattt
propomo¡ed rooûE Fità o¡ßi¡åt
¡.a¡t€ls. Wal¡Bcolldr is chair-
rail hig! a¡d ¡ hå¡dÃne denüt
c$nuce adorDs t¡e dnering

rìe eindoqs hav€ thei¡
orÌgiml solid inside shutt€rs ¡nd
trÉ F¡de pi¡.e floo¡boa¡dr¡c ir
oll¿in¿l 3s well, proof of-!¡e
bâ¡dy ¡el]lle of UìÊ hu€e vir&n
yenow ptÌ¡€ wnence they .ame.

Tne ogners ând 8æ drr¡ãcr,ôr
nåeo åcrrbdjs¡€d at[lost s
tr¡ùåc¡e ¡¡ restoriru th€ old
¡oE¿. lt Fadually &t€riorated
aft¿r bèiry sdd by tæ Tements

remåD! u¡¡e$o.Ed above
u€orge on ¡¡!o¡ S¿n¿l.

The drawing roorn wirh originul manrel and J#i"Yåå:"*"

ffiffiw$ffififfiffinwsrori€5 hlglì, rhich at oú tiÐee.¡ s€på¡ãt€d from the Eai¡

*ir#ft:ff'¡1"'*Hlff:*##i;:ir#1ft!li.:r::r.I'c:.ïîü:d,åìi!,.11",Ì:Ìï;lll"i"Ji:i'i,'i;
s+cu¡t f soÊ ' l.,e', ¡o"n¡. i.l..." . . " . ;::;l'l;,i;Iì,'ì n¿nv ¡s rr neár sevc¡sr o,¡er râ,e ra,n o¡

",;iÌ1,jj"îL f,.Tl"^t¡.j-^F-.lls.,*":-T,t', -|-4 ,t 6 4.1 "or" ,,, io." n *,,r."m.,qå¡¡/ rer¡ c?n,J$ hMo rqo



8? lurÞqn si¡.E¿q

r-ri¡ lì !07^vvrð vt )...tv

+n¡tiel__E¿pqqqeq qf _¡içF qq !a 4ns!!

Augost l"9c¡b - Pur"shase Pric;e - A & R Ägeney
Cos{'of }¡lÕvj.¡l€ l3uíl"díng, T,. ii. ,Chitr¡ood

$b0ro0'ooo0
Ll.000.00

$51,ooo.oo

Maiov Rús qqËa_Ljþ4¿

ÐenoLÍtíon of Buildång
CharLest on HoÌlse l.¡r.êcki"ng Co"

ldestorati. on Pa]'nenbs to H. tL De

H. .L.-QelÊoe!¿ Ç_o¡nparty¿

I/2A/67 ',þocrr brlililins
L/21-+/68 Porches
r?l3cft,e

1t l,(Á rl
Ï ,íì'eioå" Ê*th^t d ú7 F<7"{ *;'s; íiå** 4o /úo*u o**t "''!'ÊvouÍ 

"Lqté? t ]óp2"68 
èíâ Á.4,, .<a.w¿J,vez.gvv

2rJ+S5.00

7ró31+"38
J tëo4c2l
3,666"1+t
,l+r208'51

1furólon5l-
6r75,Õ,69
>, r¿o òÐJ
arBB8.3ê
I]r83O.22.
2'l+oL.l+3
(tíit26€v

6Lo-31
>QJø42

I'379"1+i
2rDú5,5ö
L"9ó1*lr5
3roooooo

72"992"1t1.t
:i75 )¿7V "\lt

b,3OZ.L3

June 1.0, L969
June 2'l , !969
July 8, 19ó9
Ji¡ly 25, 1"969
August 12, 1969

{uegt, 2?,, 
^L969ÞeF! " ¿1, IÞöy

íjept. 22, ).96!
AeL. 9, f,:969
Act,. 3!, 1969
ìíc'v. 18, 1t'69
þec. 22, L969
Ðec. 29t !969

nianuary B, 19?O
I'eb. ó, 1.9?0
r-eb" 2ó, 19T0
iïare h 2lr, L970
ÀprÍJ- l-0, 19?0

Balance due ÐeCoESa

il129rllr0"12

5,óo5..clo

$ r¡t¿,Zl¡g"if
lïood¡vard Gi-ûè¡r :
Aprlr r>, ryal
J.ur"e 23, l.969

loênatt&S

fÞ5,ooo.oo
åzårqqq.qq *l;3o,ooo'or:

Lo,o0o.oo-?.ffi
* I U¡UUUoU{J

Audit of October 3L. I9?O

Balance on 82 Anson
-Asking Price or

'rllst innat ecl Value "

$I36,4r5.46

$92 , 5OO. 0O



Ï:ÌÎi'i*: oil the :$5r065"co due Decosre ís asI {ìLLows * -

ï'Îa;:ch 2lr -
Concr'+t,e block fenee
l.lrÍck feneo
Additiouaf on fence
ùtepê
Frarn i'larch 18 _

thrnugh April tr,[

(Mrs. Pittman sFårs this

$b5o.oo
2,500.c0
.r-,2111" oO (.o,pril. aZ )

100_00

1,31¡r.00
FÇFotrõõ'

is all that, is o¿tst,anctÍ:r¡, )
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July 3, 19?0

Pa¡'.nents +.o H.

6â ÀNsoN srit¡;irr

3.. DeCos'ta Co¡rrpinye

June L0, l-96t

Jane 2l , Ij6)
.i-1¡iy B, t9ó9

.laly ?5, 1969

Ítugüst 12, L969

-À.r:gusi 28, 1P6!

Ëepternber l+, 19ó9

Sepiambei 22, J'969

Ortober 9, l;969

ucrQiier JI, _!yÞy

Nover¡bor 18, L969

DeceÍlber 22, 1969

December 29, L969
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May 31, 1996

Ms. Linda Riese
82 Anson Street
Charleston, SC 29402

Re: 82 A-nson Street

Dear Ms. Rise:

As you know, Historic Charleston Foundation holds a conservation easement on the
abovementioned property. We recently completed a,n annual record inspection of
the building and the associated grounds.

As noted on the enclosed Report of Annual Inspection, we found the property to be

in goocl condition, but noted the following:

Some recent looking portland. re-pointing of brick v¡ork on west and east end.s of
building.

As in the past, if you are contemplati-ng any future work, we require that a Request
For AlterationlRepail To Property form be completed. and returned to our of6.ce-

For your convenience, a copy of this form is enclosed.

This letter and the Report of A¡nual Inspection have become a matter of record.
The Found.ation appreciates your compliance with our easement and your
stewardship of this historic property. If we may be of any assistance in your care of
the builclings a¡rtl the surrounding landscape, please do not hesitate to contact us.

of Preservation

Enclosures

JHP:mmf

post o f,fice Box 1 120 " charlcston, Sour.lr c¡,olina 29402 . (801) 723.1623 . FAX (803) 577,246?



Date of Inspection

EASEMENTi COVENANT PROPERTIES
OF HISTORIC CIIARLESTON FOUNDATION

1.

2.

ù-

4.

5.

tl.

No ,./ If yes, rlescribe below.

EPORT O

Address: ?L Nry'"J øt.

Name of Property: MA¿Y ár,Av\fr* t\ô\)âÉ

Owner:

Have there been any alterations or changes to the exterior of the building without permission?
Yes No '/ If yes, describe below.

Have there been any changes to the use or density of the property?
Yes No \-/ If yes, d.escribe below.

Have there been any subdivisions or construction of any buililings on ad.joining gtounds?
Yes No t / If yes, describe below.

7 . Have there been any other changes without permission as prohibited in the easementicovenant
document?

Yes



Historic Charleston Foundation
Annual Easement Inspection Form

Date oå. lnspect¡on Mafch I ¡ 1995

Name of Property

Addrees of Property 82 RNSIN STREEI

Mr. Thomas R. Bennett
82 Anson Street
Charleston SC 29401

Alterat¡ons or changes w¡thout permlsslon?
NONE

Changes lo uae or densily?
NONE

Changes without perm¡sslon as prohibited ln easement?
NONE

Subdivision or construction on adjoining grounde?
NONE

I Commente

Signature of lnspecting Olf ¡cer

/ftr/ø^zy/â-



Covenant Property conditioi Report
(Eurricane Hugo)

Näme of Structìrre

Add.ress

O$rner

82 Anson Street

was ovrner contacted? no.

comments: Metal roof covering is buckeling. It looks like
i+ ic i¡ +hô ñr.ñ..ôcc nf haina ¡an¡'i ra¡l

Condition: One out of 2 chimneys has minor damage. Minor
damage to windows - lost entire window. Gutter and downspout
d amage .

Surveyed by: Scott and Bennett L0-31-89



UNÐEB EASEMENT OR COVENANT TO

3, OWNER/APPLICAI.IT:

BUSINESS/\LAILING ADDRESS :

TELEPHONE: (HONiE) (oFFrcE)

4. DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST!]D CFIANGD:
(Attach any applicable sìta Þlan, pÌât renderings, color samples, alrd/or ârchit€ctrrrâl drawings)

NAMEo¡-pEopElì* Nnorni c..rrrngef ¿ulc, L¡^JoÀç; .ss
ADDRESSOF PROPERTY UNDDR EASEMENT OR COYENANT

,íà
/ 83¿$

NDATI

REASON FOR REQUEST:

6. NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF ARCHITECT, ENGINEER OR ATTORNEY (i4&ere applicable):

TELEPHONE;

qll{ees

7.

8,

SÏGNATL,'RE OF APPLICANT:

DATE:

RETURN TO: JON.{II.IAN H. POSTON, DIRECTOR OF PREST]RVATION PROGRAMS,
I{ISTORIC CHARLESTON FOUNDATION, 11 FULTON STREET, CI{ARLESTON, S. C, 29401

trOK @TFÍC,NAL {.I58 O[iLÍ

ACTION'IAI(EN:

r.,N \g¡
D-{rE: I¿-n\-À I b

\,/



ON/REPAIR TO PR
UNDER EASEMENT OR COVENANT TO

NAMD OF PROPDRTY

ADD1ìESSOF PROPIìlìTY UNDER EASDMENT OR COVDNA\I'I

BUSINDSS/IVIAILING I\DDRDSS:

TEI,EPFiOND: (FroMD) (oFFrcE) L?L ^{4f</
DESCRIPTION OF REQUDSTED CIIANGE:
(Attach ary applicable site plan, plat, rcDderirgs, color sarnples, ånd/or architoctural drarvings)

CHARLE

3,

5, RDASON FOR REQUEST:

6. NAIVID AND MAILING 
^DDRDSS 

OF ARCIIITDCT, DNGINÐER OR ATTORNEY (Where applicablc):

NAMIJ:

STRDET: C1TY:

TDLEPIIONE:

7. SICNATURE OF A-PPLICANT.

8. DATE:

RETURN TO: JONATIIAN H. POSTON, DIRDCTOI¿ OF PRESDRVÀTION PROGÌìAMS,
HISTOlì1C ON. 11 FULTON STRDET

FOR0nf[çlrlt

ACTION



i.
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Ou¡ fU4r¿ UrAKr-rs S+. Looç



1. . N.A.D{E OF
*.

2. ADDIiESS

REQI]EST FOR A.LTERATION TO PROPERTY

"-
HTSTORIC CHARLESTON FOUNDATION

PROPERTY : .LSS ç.,''.^-t'{^- k[_"'*-o'-*-

OF PROPERTY UNDER EASEMENT OR COVENANT: SL A.---â--rj\^- S4-..

G-'L-6^-a."-.*{-Õ--- F C- 2*q +Õ |

BUSINESS /M.A.ILING ADDRESS: 8:- â^^-t-.-.".. 9¡.^^-¡-, C-f--*^ SC L9*ot

TELEPHoNE: (Home) -?Lj - 5 k}? @++ål -?Lj -2--72-+
DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED CHANGE :
(Attach any applicable site plan/ pfat, renderings, color sampies, and/or
architectural drawings . )

4.

5. REASON FoR REQUEST, LJ;L -i- 
",-"--ñ¡-"^.* 

o- 4.+u-.-., - c-sve,l.,È-,À-

cj"^- ¿r¿-,^t- fu{_^tJ<- \^r-à-A-L a-.r-- .,a t^-ð-\^ñ.. ç..,- 'l\.o_ c-üz,LL+& ¿7-\:*:-*
Þ.€-¡- G-r-.âo U.r,\\.,q¡4 J-)l
NAME AND MÀILTNG ADDRESS
¡nnl i ¡al-'l oì .

NÄME:

F ARCHÏTECT, ENGI,NEER OR ATTORNEY (WheTe

STREET: CITY: ZTP..

TELEPHONE:

7. STGNATURE

8. DATE:

OF APPLICANT:

RETURN TO JONÀTHAN POSTQN,
CHARLESTON. SC 29 4OT

HTSTORIC CHARLESTON FOUNDATTON, 108 MEETING ST,,

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

ACTION TAKEN: Approved. Color tcr be de c ided later . **Color to mã

I
l:

masonry cotor on pJ.azza approved I 2/88.



OFFICE PHONES: 722-2061
722-401O

H. A. DnCOSTA, COMPANY
Gnrvnn¡r, Cour:n¡.crons

-gS-C SPRING STREET

cHeÉr-EsroN, s. c. 294oe,

November 20, L969

Mrs. S, l{enry Edmunds
Historic Charleston FoundaEion
51 MeeÉing Street
Charleston, SouËh Caro l ina

Ðear Mrs. Edrnunds: i fi
i.l¿ ¿. 

,, t. :,.. ,; r .i(;., -,. 1.,"r-,; ,,i ri,- .-.:.- ... ;;,.ì1 
tI spoke with Mr. Woodward while you were away in regards Ëo the progress i¡,,.'¡[¡'çç.

and increased cost of the work at 82 Anson Street. He said LhaL he was not \i,-. i-'r,.i.,-n /.,i
enlírety surprised that I called him about the increases, but to wrÍte you ,,i"¡,,.tf"å 

']
ín regards Eo Ehis and send him a copy.

i These increases r^rere due to additional work Ëhat was not included Ín
the original approxinaËe cost; certain sections of Ehe work costing more
Ehan estimated and some increased cost of Labor and materials..

Below is a stâ.tement of what Ehe job has cost to date
iE will cosË Ëo complete:

whaË I thinkand

+ ,".1..,1ì s tr,--1r a.,l:.,,

Amount billed through October L4, 1969 including
profit and overhead

A¡nounE billed for work from October 15, L969
through November 3, 1969 (Net cost)

To compleËe the job including carpenËry, painËing>
floor sanding, concrete slab under poreh, brick
steps at rear niEh I,1.1, railing, brick coping under
porch, mirrors, medicine cabinets, and tor¡el bars for
bathrooms, hardware, weatherstripp ing for doors on
lst floor, vÍnyl floor coverings, plasLic Lops,
electric v,riring, el'ectric light fixËure allowance
($300.00), plumbing, heating and air conditioning
and roofing (Net cost) approximaEely

$55,985.00

2 ,7 55.OO

10 . 800. 00



Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds 2

Hist.. Ghas. Foundatíon (Cont'd)

otal revised aPProximaEe co sl:
original approximaEe cos E

Addílional amount ¿bove orginal apProximate cost

The above completion cost does not include any wallpaper,
additíonal cleaning of woodwork of 2nd floor líbrary and 3rd
floor front bedroom other than that necessary for painEing'
steps to south porch or Yard work'

You will note Ëhat the comPletion costs are rnarked net.
f e'¡øi:ailr#¿o-+4-E---üoodward -LhaË:'+ ü&'ëllnot cha:rging anynore
comrnission or overhead on the balance of the work Ín order to
keep Ehe cost down as much as possible'

The below ouElined items l4tere not íncluded in the oríginal
approximate cost and accounted for some of the increases'

Additional electrical outlets due Eo changes
aPProxinatelY

Underground electrical service

Opening fireplaces on 3rd floor and rebuilding
hearths thaE fell out during renovaËions

SLucco north side of house below giade and
apply waEerproofing due to holes in brickwork
discovered after htater leaked ín during rain

Temporary closing of house to PrevenE vandals
from breakine in

Insiallation of ceiling joists ín kilchen in
order to lower cei I ing

Additional burning of woodwork

Opening Ínside window shutLers of drawing
room and library including repairs and adjusting

fnstallation of Ìrindows balances

Framing for futuré partition in rear of ground
f loor

$69 , s40. 0o
63 ,500. 00

6 ,040 . 00

100. 00

600 . 00

200. 00

200, 00

50. 00

75. 00

1 ,0o0 . 00

260.00

330 . 00

75.00



Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds
HÍst. Chas. Foundation (Cont 'd )

l,loodward

?l-urnbing roughing for future powder
^- ^-^,, -..1 +l ^^Furr 6rvu¡rs !¡vv&

TOTA.L OF ABOVE AÐDITIONS

350. 00

$3,240.00

Respectfully submitËed,

H. A. DECOSTA COMPANY

A. DeGosta, Jr.



RESIÞENOE PHONE 766-4A09

H. A. DnCOSTA COMPANY
Gpunn¿¡- Corvrn¡.crons

99.C SPRING STREET

CHARLESTON, S. C. 294c,3¡

SepEember 19, L969

Mrs. S. Henry Ednunds! Executive Director
HÍstoric Charleston Foundation
51 Meeting Sf:reet
Charleston, South Carol- ina

Dear Mrs. Edrnund s :

The approxinate cost of installing balances to bottom sashes of all
windows except those of Ground Floor at 82 Anson Street will be $330.00.

If Third FLoor windows are omitted deduct approximately----$100.00.

The Third Floor wi-ndows are srnaller and couLd be suÞporled on sash
props.

Respéctful ly submitted,

¡¿,*¿.<*{ //* þ /¿"/.',/"^ C-¿-fu-ú *41*4d7

oFFrcE PHONE€, 722-206f
722.401O

HAD / Ip

a../¿¡¿.



RE6IÞENGE PHONE 7G6-48O9

FI. A. DnCOSTA, COMPANY
Gp¡upnnr, Co¡rm¡crons

. 93-C SPRTNG STREET

cHnir-esroN, s. c. zs4og

NIay 22, 1969

Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds, Executive Secretary
Historic Charleston Foundation
5I Meetíng Street
Charleston, South Caro lina

Dear Mrs. Edmunds:

The estinated cost of furnishing all labor and materials
necessary to renovate, restore and construct an additlon.:qo no.
82 1þsorlSl¡eet in accordance ÌriLh plans prepared by H. A. Decosta
Company dated May 2L, L969, sheets 1 through L0, will be Sixty-three
thousand five hundred dollars ($63,500.00)

The above work is to be executed on the basis of labor and
material costs plus 107" profit, plus 107. overhead.

No dïiveways, ¡ualks or steps to south poråh are included.

We Ëhank you for this inquÍry and hope that the above neets
rarith your approval.

Very truly yours,

H. A. DECOSTA COMPANY

oFF¡CE PHON.ES: 722.206t
422-401o

BY,fr/. áì &Jz ð*+.M
H. A. D.C"" EaJt. r

HAD / etv

cc Mr. Charles Woodward



RES¡DENCE FHON,E 766-4409 OFFIC'E PHoNE€: 722-2o6i
422-401o

H. A. DnCOSTA COMPA,NY
Gnwnml Corvmrclrons

93-C SPRING STREET

cueÉlesroN, s. c. zgaoe,

January 13, L969

Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds, ExecuEive SecreEary
Historic Charleston Foundation
51 Meeting Street
Charleston, South Caro lina

Dear Mr s. Edmunds :

l,rle wish Ëo subnít to you the foltol^ting approxirna.te cosËs and statements
Ín regards to the r^Jork at 82 Anson Street:

The original approxinate costs quoEed you verbally for ínstalling
sashes, glass, hardware cloEh, etc. was $902.00

At a later date we wrote you a letter in regards to removing the
porch enclosure, installing columns etc. The approxiruate cost sLated
in this letter ltas $875'oo

There were several iterns thaL caused the cosis to greatly erceed
our approxlrnate quotatíons.

After we removed the enclosures we found rotten plates and sills
ËhaË had Ëo be replaced.

[l-ren r¡e removed the floor that had been laid over the original
flooring some of it h/as rotten and nost of Lhe ends were chopped off
more than r4ras necessary,

We felE certain that the new ceilíng under the fírst floor concealed
the origínal bearers but when we removed it some of the bearers were
miss ing.

I{e had also anticipated using the co lurnns rernoved from 321 EasE Bay
SEreet, but we had to replace all of the bases and make extensive repairs.

0f course we did nol have ant firr¡ estínates or contracts on this work
but even so we do not like to have acLual costs greaEly erceed our approxÍ-
mate costs and especially so wiËhout any previous noLice to the o\n¡ner. This
is just not doing business in the best maûner.



Mrs. S. Henry Edrnunds, Executive Secretary
Page 2
JAnUary rJ, ryoY

è.

The total cost of this work through Friday March 23, 1968 is as follows:

Invoice of November 2A, 1967 $1,071.79 paÍd
Invoice of December 29, 1967 295.75 paid
Invoice of March 7, 1968 838.83 paid

Labor and materials from March 7, 196A
through Marc1n 23, L968 $1.134.58

Total Cost of above $31340.95

You have paíd all invoices we senL to you vJhich have amounted to
ç2.206.37 but we thought that you might be Ínterested Ín how things
fi-aIIrr ^.mô ^r,f

\/ôFr¡ t-r,1 lú r'^1,rë

H. A. DECOSTA COMPANY

HAD / eh/



R!Æ¡DÉ¡ììCE PE{'NE 766-4409

3" Install
east wlnd.ows
floor doors

4. Rebutftt
infonce j ack

lÌ, ^ ._-I þ./ ¡reþuaro'\¡adrth side.

OFÍICE PEON&S: 72S.2OOI
' 222-40].0

H. A. ÐeCOST^d CO.

Conþactins Departrnent

93-C SPRING STREET

CnnR¡-esroN, S. C. zs4os

}fay 6, 1968

M¡:s . S. Eenry Ed-rrlunds, Executlve Diroctor
Histo¡ríc Charleston Founclatl-on
!1 Meeting Streef
CharJ-eston, South Ca::olina

Dear Mrs. Edmunds:

l¡Je w111 furnish all labor and materlals nscessary to oxecute the
belor,¡ outLihed structura! :repafu:s to IÌo. 82 Anson Street for the sum
of--------- ---$3,670.00.

i^le ha\¡e met r,rfth I4r. Sldney Stubbsr Archltect and hls eng5.neer
at No. 82 Anson Street and they roconÍnend that the following structur-
al repalrs are necessany in ord.er to make the butlding structurally
sound.:

1. fnstaLL eanthquake bolts on north and east sldos at the flrstt u,/second and. third floor levels.
( 2.) Repalr cracks ln brichwonk that are structurally unsound and r€-
Ylac e foose brlckwork.

I

needles and. shores und-er the tops of the second floor-
and remove all ma so.nry from bêtîreon windows and gro

in or¿Ier to elimlna be d.ângeroìrs bulge ln east r.¡aI1 .

brlck r"¡a1Is that were :removed uslng stèe1 llntels to re-
arcb.es in new brickr^rork "

î"4/
or tie ín bufee wher e window was closed with brlcks on

6. Extend misslng floor Jolsts ln flrst floor Stair HalI area ln
order tbr;þrovld.e necessary tie-Ln for no 1?:ibh masonry wall.

('7) t:n"t^11 mJ.ssing brtclcrúorE on gggnd floor of south slde where2
\dame Ls needed to support brfck r"ra]I above.

2



Mrs . S. Henry Edrrìund.s

*.

?.S. Thls type of work 1-s very
and we hrould suggest that 1t be
exceed the flgure quotod above.

Page Tno May 6, 19óB

B" Provide all- necessary scaffolding to complete s1l above outlined
'work.

The Contractor wÍIl carry l¡Iorhleyì I s Compensatlon and Õontractoi:ts
Ltabiltty Insunance.

'hle thank you f oi. thi s inqu.iny and- hope the abovç wlIl meet withyour approvå1.

Vory truly yoìrrs,

H. .4. DeCOSTA COM}ANY

BY!

difftcult to estj¡rate accurately
d.orre on a. cost pJ-us basis not to

HAD:]-p
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ruÊII'ENCE PEONE ?6€-4A0A

H. A. DeCOSTA CO.

Conlracting Department

93.C SPRING STREET

CunRr-esro¡,¡, S. C. zs*oa

Apr17- 27, 1967

OÍEICE PEONES! ?P2-2OOI
' ?22.40IlO

ï"- g ! û*u:-'e',1

Mrs. S. Fe n::y Edmunds,
Executi-ve Dl. rector

IIl s tôrJ- c Charloston Foundatlon
51 Meetj ng Streot
Charleston, South C aroll na

Dear Mrs. Edmunds :

The appiroxlmate cost of furni sht ng all labor and roater.lals nec-
essåry to ãiecute the belol¡ outlined wórk to No. 86 Anson Street
wJÌl be ------$ 7'Boo'oo' -:=

P0RCHqS

Remo\te $oatbenbosrdlng, neïr f]-oorlng and partltlons that havo
been added.

Replace porch beaner.s that hâvo been removed from ffu.st floo:r
p9.Rch.

Replaco notten and mlsslng beams on south slde of flrst fl-oor
Þo rc?r.- Cut off 6nds of porch floorlng of fl¡rst and second floor porch
floor anil 1nsta11 edge.

ïnstalL used coLwrns with new bases and turned sectl.ons on bot-
tom. Fur.¡i sh new colünng,where o1d colwnns are not obtalnable.

Tnstå11 botton and top ral-ls of correct d.esign with rectangular
balusters.

RêstoÌ.e oxterlor fâscias"and mouldlngs unde:r end.s of floonlng.
Restors. floorlng wleno same ?ras lreen cut out fon bathrooms.

E}I]IBANCE FROM STREET TO PORCH

Provide entrance door, framo and tnansom of cor¡:ecù deslgn.
Encloso west end of porch around entnance with beaded boards

on both sldes of Þartiti.on.
Construct br"lcÈ steps or cemont steps from ground to entrance

door"



-2-

ENTRANCE FROM STREHT TO PORCH (CO}TT")

Lor¡er floon lnslde porch to be of old brlck.
Construct steps from lower ffoon Ievel to flnst floor porch.

MAÎTT EOUSE
FTRST FLOOR
F_.ñõM-EõõM-

Remove wi nclow frame and sash *nt¡r from no rttr slde and ínstalIln existlng doon openlng on south wall.
Restore wl ndor^r 1n former openirrg on south walI.
Brick under window on exterior and r:estore panelled jambs and

wi, ndor,¡ seats on interlor.
STATR TIALL

Bestore entrance framo and doors to porch.

REAR ,ROOM

Removê wi ndow frame snd sash from north slde and. insts]-l in
for:mer wl ndor^r oponlng on south waLl.

Door ln south Ìúal1 to remaln.

SECOND FLOOR
FRONT ROOM

Restore door open'lng on south å11 to wl ridol,¡.
Brick under wlndow on oxterlo¡r, restone panelled Jåmbs and_ üri n-

dow seats on I nterior.
Former v¡l- ndow on south wall that 1s now c1os6C to nemain.

RF"AR ROOM

Remove rslndow frame and sash frorlr north side and install in
former r,rJ. ndort oponing on south rnrall-.

DooÍ in south ürall- to remain.

PATlqlTNG

Apply two coats of påint to floo::s, colllngs, columns, balus-
t€rs, fasclas, soffits and cornlces of porches.

ÏNSUfiANCE

The contr.actor wilL carry i¡iorkmenr s Compensatlon and Contractorts
Liabllity Tnsurancê.



The åbove Ìrork ls tó te
materlals costs pltrs ten pe::
surance, taxes and ove¡:head.

-3-

ex€cuted on tho basl.s of lsbor and
cent proflt pLus ten per cont in-

ir'i e thãnk you fo.r thi s i nqulry and trust thai; the åbove líJ,J-l
meet vr:'. ttr your approval.

Ver"y truly your,s,

E. A" DeCOSTA COMPANY

T¡]¡.

HAD:Ip



l"lrs. Claíre S. Kellogg
82 Anson Street
Charleston, S.C. 29 407

Dear Mrs. Ke11-ogg:

As you know, llistoric CharlesÈon Foundation was the former owner
of your property at 82 An^ç,gri 

"SÈieet. In our conveyance of this
property to you, we 

.iéLãlne-cl ieitain protectíve covenants, a copy
of which is herein attached. We would l-ike to convey to you our
hope that you and your farnily have fared well in the aftermath of
Hurrícane Hugo.

A site visit from one or more Foundation representatives was made
to the former Ilistoric Charleston Foundation properties on a
survey basis between october 31 - Ìrlnrzamhar. 22 lgRq tr{e have
noted that in the case of your property, the foll-owing damage is
apparent: See attached Condition Report.

we currently have several consultants coming in to aid the
Foundation in Ëhe rerestoration of the city. We will be glad to
make them avail-abte to you for technical assistance on a limited
basis. Our position is basically one of trying to help you put
the property back to its pre-hurricane condition, and then to
protect our own preservation interests.
The Foundation in general will pursÌre a policy of exterior
rerestoration with original materials, and will not aIlow changes
in materíals for roofing, etc. We also must expect that
d.ecorative detailing, where missing after the storm, will- be
reclaced when possible, It is also crucial that chimneY
rebuilding or other masonry work be done correctly with the right
rnortar and execution. To'make any changes or extensive repairs,
you must advise us of the proposed work for our approval. Forms
for Repairs and/or Request for Àlteratíons are also enclosed.

THE FRANCES R. EDIVIUNDS CE¡iTERFOR HIS-TORIC PRESERVATION
108 Meecin.g Srreer . Charlesron, South CaroLina, 29401 ' (301) 723-i6+6 ' FAX (803) 5??-i067



Mrs. cl-aire S, Kellogg

Page 2
,+'

If there is any way that we can assist, pl-ease do not hesítate to
contact us. Enclosed please fincl some helpful- standard guides
from the National Park Service advisors \dorking wiÈh us on this
preservatj-on crisis here in Charleston.

we are here to help.

Thank you for your cooperation.

S incerely ,

than Poston
Programsctor

JHti! s(Ic
Enc losure s

P.S. If the enclosed. Condition Report is incorrect or does not
inclucie all damage sustained by your building, please 1et
us know so s¡e can correct the information containecl in our

of

\^.--,- tr ïm'*
ftncee-) ' . 

vtL=+

$,* t\,t^"¡ .

. \oo\es vc.*ìe+{ cJe- Ë\\\
À >.^^{\< Li.-'* r<ar\^-l*¡q.
\^E \JI*ò ,:\s-^-- *J Þf+ét{

.\t^o-.^----s rõ-\



5l Mêêf i rio Sirêet

--::--

OFFICE:

93.C SPRING STREET
DIÀL RA 2-2061
DIAL RA 2.4OIO

H. A. DeCOST.A, COMPAI\Y
GENERAL CONTRACTORS

RESIDENCE:

1730 HERITAGD PARK ROAD

DIAL SN 6-4809

"srArryn'lq . 
g?-é\soN-q!REEr.. 

-

STEPS

. -0-¡iei4e-1 ..8- _s-ç irnê.!,_e, ..qar.,.gçep-c

Eeg-i-! t-c{ -Q¡Br!!-i¡}c.. clucçq !req4 9 . e4q-..ri,s,e!-p .

Çred!! . f.o¡ qaIing9'..q-rr-..peFgtlly...1.eÞ_9.¡-.._.-._....-.._

Total credit

. c.-cq! -of qteps_. .

Anount biLLed March 9, 1970

AIflount billed March 24. 1970

Total billed Lo date

Amount left for future bí11ing

ON EAST

l estimate

Arr^o.r¡¡r!- Þi1"1e.4 l{elch._?-4.,_" l_97--o-...(T,e*t9._1__.ç,oÉg)..,.-._"--.

BRICK FENCE ON SOUTH AND WEST ?ROPERTY LINES

original estimate

Anount billed March 24, L97O

Aùount lefË for fuEure b-illi¡fe, ____," ,"



Feibruary l?r I$68

àir. Ilobert Chltrsood
L..!. Chltr';.rod, Jr.'l'r¡.nsfer
Í-ìtark I nûus tri al *)ark
Cbarl..ston
Sorrtli Crr<:J.ina

Ðoi¡r i'ir'. Chi tp,'ootl;

il ç ûr'e vtr:/ qiis{ urbcd ¡rt tl¡e condf tion in 1-ri.icit you le'ft
8â ,lnson iì:trr.et. It it J.arpos¡il¡le ' for us to go *lreird *,i th
furtl¡er restorati r'n of tlrt buí3 rli.n¡q s'ltôn you li¿rve r ot ct.'m¡rleted
the resÌcvåL of 'the steel ; tho lot i rr' in disg_r'¡cofu.l cor:dition.

Numbor -8! .{nson- $treet l.s loc¿rle.d ¿it cnc c¡f the pronrinent
entrancos i nb'T,"Ee-.r.ri*3ftryFÍlufi ¿'trrlo anrl n*rlrs thc r:olf.Írern
bbuntla.ry of our ."r'. sont,orcuglr ¡ra j+ct. ït '.vag orly be crus:c o f
i ts proæir:ence that +¡e usrrìe¡'took . t.l¡e consl ilerabl e c:rËense of
novlng it. ft i.s rrolt u pronf.rrt'nt object of critici-sm.

iia {ìre mekin6 a trementlouo cffort to cl.ear up ül; nuch of
thc .dnsoflborot¡gli ¿irca as pcssible prior' tc thr: spr'ing $esso¡¡
Itlth particular ee¡-.hilsis or the ;lutlltorl.un fringe. !?e fe+:l iln
oblilq€rtf on to cotrlpletþ our proJects pri.<r tE¡ the cÐaTirlctiûn o.f
thc,ìr¡rlitcriu$ itse!.f.

r\t presrent ï1c' í?rl rvorkin.q o the Gaclgder: ilouse at i13 5:ari t
8ay nnd l:ave bogu:n extens.ive y'c;;tü¡"iltiùrl o;r tF,r ¿:.r:1.¡ribr ¿¡1; ilf
flêst Bây. It is our ¡:lan to t¿kr: tire porclì c{.1h:ü¡r.*; ¡¡nd fr:rscr,.'n¡'lt
from õlÌl ,¿r:r1 utilize tt¡en ín the re¡:lalccncui Ðf tìrù ¡rolche,.s ,rt
8? Åneon litreot. lTill you see thirt your pårt of the jol¡ is
.complctcd ilt once, tl':o stcel recror,.erl. ¡:c:l tlrb lo* c!-c,:i'er! u1.;.

. rEåy : ìrel¡' from ycu in tl:i:; regerrrì h<-f.'oro ttrs cl¡l +f th.is
rveek.

Íìlncerely you¡s I

. ?,irs . ìj'. ll cnry iìtj¡nunils
Dfrec tor

:;llftlb'tt
CC.: The llonoraÌ¡Ie J. P¡rlmer Gaill¿¡¡rd

Àlr. fìd'¡ard Krònsberg, Chairruan of
' ,.{rea lrro j ects Comn¡lt tee



L..A,. CHITWOOD, JR.
fieavy llarrling anil Ríggtng

Ilo[se lloy¡r¡g
Srln¡< Ixousrnr,rr, Penx

i-rolrsroro. Sourrr C,a.RoLrNA 29405

September 22, 1967

Historic ChaÍleston Foundation
5l Meeting Street
Charleston, S. C .

Attention: lvlr s . Edrnunds.

Dear ùtrs. Edmunds:

As requested in our conversation of Septernber 22, 1962,
f wish to assure the Foundation the the rnoving of the three
story brick building on Anson at the foot of ceorge is cov_
ered by insurance against any damage done by the moving of
the building.

Like you, I to thought this was stated in our previous
correspondence. However, I assure you 'this was just an over_
ei f ê .rh ^rrr- ñ5r+

I hope this will clear up the question to your satis-
faction and if I can be of any futher assistance Þlease let
me know.

Yours very truly,

LRC,/mm

O¡T'ICE PIIONES:
744.9942
747.2766

L. ROBERT CEIT]VOOD
766.7483

ERNIE & IRENE S'IgANN
7664088
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CITY OF CHARLESTON

" "South Carolina
Executive Department

J. Palmer Gaillardn Jr.
fayor

8 Septernber 1967

lrs. S. Henry Edmunds, Executive Director
Historic Eoundatíon of Charleston
51 ùÍeeting Street
Charleston, South Carolina

In re: 86 Anson Street

BY CERTIFIED I,ÍATL

Dear Mrs. Edmunds:

As you know, the three story brick structure located on
the- above nàmed property was given to the Historic Founda-
tion by the City, rvith the understanding that it would be
moved to a nerv site off of the Auclitorlum property.

On numerous occasions, I have rvritteri you regarding thls
antl have advised you that unless somethíng was done to
expedite this rvork, that it rvould holcl up construction of
a proposed street to serve the netv liuditorium.

Your Contractor has tlone some work on the site butr to
date, the buílding has not been moved and the tine has now
arriúed when we inust have the site clearecl immediately.

I. therefore, regret to advise you that unless the build-
ing is moved-fron íts present locatiolì and is totally
cléar of the 

^ualitorium 
site by September 2Otht I wlIl

have no alternative other than to authorize the demolition
of the building by the Contractor, rvho has been doing sin-
ilar $ork for the Cit.y on the site.

Yours very truly t

J. Palmer Gaillard, Jr., rìlayor
City of ChaiÈles tont

JPGrJr. : ihz



July 31, 1967

ijonorable J. Iralûer Gailland. Jr.
;::ayor r. City qf Cherleston
Cit:¡ iial.l
ChaiLeston, South Carolina

lìe: 86 Anson Street
Dear }ir. ìliayor :

I have your letter of July 25 concerning the moving
of the tall brick building at B6 ¡Inson Street. f ar¡
distressed that ve have not eonpletcd tiris project by
nols' and..can assure you that I have tried and will continue

. to try to ex¡:edite the !'rork. iïe have a contnact with L. 1ì.
Chitrvood, Jro and have been i.n touch rvi.th ii.{¡'. Cititr';oorl l¡oth
before and after receipt of yout lette¡..

Sinc erely n

Ìrlrs " S" Íiç¡¡3r ii¡l¿1u¡¡lg,
Ilírect or

F1ìï'1,/bf¡>



Iir " Ja¡¡cs Snorvd en
C j.ty llnginoor
City IlaJ-1
Charlestono South Carolina
ÐeêÌ' .Iirr¡:

. .q.s you knole we are nroving a three story brick house
fro¡n 86 Anson [itreet dolvn to a lot ¡ve lrav,e ¡rurchaserl at
B? ¡lnson Street. Åttached is a surve¡¿ of tÍ¡e property
preparecl by George Jol¡nson for Sidney Stubbs. I am pre-
senting you with tn'o proposals' that Þ{r. Stuhbs hâs rlra*vn
up for us. . 

\
Tn proposal nunber oner lvc are asking pc;'rnissión to

locate the.house.on the property line, This rviIl give
more yar:d s¡pace,betleen 82 and 78 jlnsonc ¿ls the property
i.nnediately to the north of 82 ¡tnson is all a part of the
city auditorium area ancl as a hehvy bang of planning is
pl.âTlned for that i¡ns¡ediate area, lve hope .thåt_ we wil l not
be required to set tl¡e house back fron the prrtperty line.
',Te fcej- it rvill L¡e to the benefit of: thÊ cit¡' ¿s ¡r*r.
adcìitional yard space. to thc south of 8? Ànson to make.a
hanrlsoile t:lanf ing po;s;'il:1e there.

I,ropcsoJ.. nuirbe¡" tr'¡s loc¿ites th€ house three feet
.from the northern pro¡rorty line.

il¡hen you nalie a deternination about, thÍs, we r+'iLl
havc ¿! ;:lat pre;tlr ed ::i:d subiìit the nccessary aumbcr of
copies. i>lease givc rrre a call. Ï hoire thrrt the act,ual
no"¡ing lr i. J.1 begin t,ìris s'celr, ¿r¡d ìrecause tlrc lrouse is
bnick, it h¿s to bc lreacleil i¡r the right clirr-.ctÍ<¡n bcfore

'June 19, 1967

liincerely,

llirs" S" lienry Edr¡uncls
ilirec tor

.Lì

a'
L
'ril'ô

. !r-:
.:lf

!.:

:fl

. :,t,

:::;
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'ìr
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it is cvcll siartcd"

Iiì¡ì,/bfïl

BncJ.'osures
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OFflCE SHerwood 4-gS42

SHerwood 7-2766

L ROBERT CH¡ÎWOOD
SNow 6-7483

L. .ã,. CHITI TOOD, IR.
leavy Eauling and ruEglin€l

[ouse Movlng
ST.åRK IÎIDUSTBIÃI. PÃBK

CITÃRLESTON, SOUTIT CÃBOLINÃ

nESÞENCE SNow 6-37sû

ERNIE û IAENE SWÀNN
SNow 6-4088

August 3r, L966

Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds
Histoxic Charleston Foundation
51 Meeting Street
charleston, S. C.

Dear Mrs. Edmunds !

As requested, I am writing tö clarify my letter of
August 2 concerning $p Anson Street, brick buí1ding.

gt'l
The Ìnork we propose to do is as follows:

1- DismantLe the rear sections of the building
and retain the salvage.

2 - Move the top 3 floors of the main building
only sideways to the adjoining lot.

3 - We will either disrnantle the side porohes
or move then with the building. We cannot
determine at present which we wiLl have to
do. However, we will leave them intact,
if possible.

4 - Pour the new concrete foundation and build
the walLs approxirnately 2 feet high.

5 - Set the building on the new foundation.

All of the above work is to be done for S1l ,OOO.OO.

I hope this neets with your approval, and if I can
be of any further assistance, please Iet me know,

Yours very truly,
öO ¡[ t ít

,\. \L,U4m,"n/,
L" RobeÌt Chitwood

LRC/is



FürsTcR'nc CF{ARLESTON FOUNIDAT"ICN
5I MEETIÀIç STREET crnÂRn-EsTo N7, so{/TÉ{ cÁ,Ron nlNA

IO May, 1966

Mr. Peter ManigauLt t
Pos t-Cou!'ier' ,
Columbus S treet,
cfiARLEgTON, S.C.

Dear Peter r

Enctrosôa! are soine roughty esti-mated f,igu!'es that I have
drawn-up on 86 Anson Street. !i{e could check these figures a
l-nttle ñrore el-osely and present them t,o a meetíng of the Area
Projects Conomit tee.

Sineerely yours,

þlrs. S. Henny Ðdmunds
Ðirector

Encl .



86 .ånson Street rvas probabLy bu5.lt about l.BO0" Tt has some
simpl-e woodr?ork. Essentially it has two lange nooms and one
*nall on each flo.or su¡ported by the central haII. To ne it
èan only .be a singJ-e famiJ-y residence, perhaps wi.th a basemer¡t
apartment .

Es t ¡ mq tç4_,Q_g_Ê1s jnvo I,ved 
-i-u_ 

MoÏt¡gl-þ,e__Þu¿l_4i_Ërg

To purchase 2 Lots frorn Fir¡kelstein on whieh 86 A-nson
and 1tr6 Snson could be placed

$4?,?oo . ¿Ì+,
T0 raze houses present]-y on that
property ?

To move 86 ¡trnson $lIrOOO

1o move trI6 Änson $ ?rOClO

Extex"ior work on 116 Anson $ 2,OCO (estimated)

Exterion ç¡ork on 86 4nson $ 5,000 rr

Rough t,otal S72'7OO

Es t inate__g-{._Ë_elling_!ri_qe

IL6 Ànson

86,tnson

$16,0OO

$14,0O0

Total. selling $SO,OOO
pníce

Estimated Cost to llístoric Charleston Foundation

$42.?OO
/

I

3

ff:!, tt ,'::,
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82 Anson Street 
Mary Smith House 

Constructed circa 1799; moved to its present 
location from 88 Anson Street in 1967; restored 
1973
Josiah Smith Jr., a merchant who lived at 7 
Meeting St., built this brick house in 1799 for his 
unmarried daughter, Mary Smith, who died in 
1832. She left the property to her nephews and 
nieces, who deeded it to her sister, Ann Smith 
Tennent. It remained in the family until 1869. The 
house contains fine Federal period interiors. 

The house originally stood at 86 Anson St. When 
George Street was extended from Anson Street to 
East Bay in 1967 to accommodate Gaillard 
Auditorium, the building was bought by Historic 
Charleston Foundation and moved at the rate of 
about 2 feet per hour a distance of 100 feet to its 
present location. The foundation restored the 
house and added the piazza from the Blake House 
at 321 East Bay St., completing the work in 1970. 
Additional restoration has been carried out by 
subsequent owners, most recently after Hurricane 
Hugo, which did significant damage. 

89-93 Anson Street
St. John’s Reformed Episcopal Church
St. Joseph’s Rectory and Philip Simmons 
Garden

Church constructed 1850 with alterations in 
1887; rectory and school constructed circa 1850, 
1887; garden established 1991 
Built in 1850, this stuccoed brick Gothic Revival 
structure first served as the Anson Street Chapel 
for African-American Presbyterians. In 1861, it 
became St. Joseph’s Roman Catholic Church. St. 
Joseph’s was known as the “Church of the Irish,” 
as it served a large number of parishioners of 
Irish origin who had settled in the area.   

The church was struck by shells several times 
during the Federal bombardment of the city in 
1863-65 and was badly damaged. It was repaired 
after the war and was almost completely rebuilt in 
1883, when it gained its present cruciform shape 
with the addition of the chancel and transepts. 
After a large decrease in membership, the church 
was closed in 1965 and a new St. Joseph’s was 

erected at 1698 Wallenberg Blvd. in West 
Ashley.  

In 1971, St. John’s Reformed Episcopal Church 
bought and restored the property for the use of its 
congregation. The garden of the church was 
dedicated in 1991 to well-known parishioner, 
Philip Simmons, Charleston’s master ironworker. 
The “Heart Gate,” which marks the entry to the 
garden, was designed by Mr. Simmons. 

ARCHDALE STREET

Archdale Street was named for John Archdale, a 
Quaker who was Governor of the Province of 
Carolina from 1695-96. Archdale owned a large 
section of the Grand Model known as Archdale 
Square, near the present intersection of Broad and 
Meeting streets. Archdale was a man of 
“character and ability,” who introduced a series of 
beneficial laws and whose brief time in office was 
characterized by “moderation, respect for the 
rights of all parties, firmness and the allaying of 
prejudices by the gentleness of steady toleration.” 
Many German settlers were among this street’s 
early residents and founded St. John’s Lutheran 
Church here. 

In the 19th century, this neighborhood was known 
as a “red-light” brothel district, a distinction that 
continued well into the 20th century. 

3 Archdale Street 
Built before 1821
This small two-story brick structure, attached to 
the rear of a later building, was built before 1821 
by Mrs. Fullerton as an outbuilding to her house, 
which faced Queen Street. The main house was 
destroyed by the Great Fire of 1861, but this brick 
kitchen survived. The present house at 110 Queen 
St. was built in 1912 by Georgeann Williams. 

4 Archdale Street 
Gage Hall 

Constructed 1892 
This two-story brick Victorian building with its 
rusticated stone entry was presented to the 
Unitarian Church by Alva Gage, a merchant. It 
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